
          Reference Notification  It is notified for the information to all concerned

that now Final Examinations of MA, MSc, M.Com, MBA, MBA/MPA (Col.), MLIS, M.Ed (ODL) Programs and Postgraduate Diplomas for Semester Spring 2021 will be held according to the following revised schedule:-

No. F.1-1/Spring-2021/Conduct/486 dated 29th October, 2021 regarding final exams of Postgraduate Programs Semester Spring 2021. 

Dated: 22nd November, 2021

No. F.1-1/Spring-2021/Conduct/523
Allama Iqbal Open University, Islamabad

(Conduct Section)
Examinations Department

REVISED NOTIFICATION

(Dr. Malik Tauqir Ahmad Khan)

Controller of Examinations

(Muhammad Naseem)
Deputy Controller of Examinations

Ph: 051- 9250051, 9057648
Distribution:

         7. Additional Director, ICT/Webmaster, AIOU.
         8. All Additional/Deputy/Assistant Controller of Exams, AIOU.
         9. Assistant Accounts Officer, Exam Department.
         10. PS to the Vice-Chancellor.
         11. PA to Registrar.
         12. Master File.

1. All Centre Superintendents, AIOU.
2. All Regional Directors, AIOU.
3. All Resident/Visiting /Distributing Inspectors, AIOU.
4. All Deans/HOD, AIOU.
5. DGRS/DSA /ICT/AP & CP, AIOU.

6. Director Public Relations: For electronic media circulation. 
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16-12-2021 Thursday 1400 - 1700 9506 9544 8542-8599 8514 5567 5002 5656 4537 2622-4620 5646 5611 4662 5689 0854-3607-6505 6564 0807 4682 4682 0964 3646 3681 -

17-12-2021 Friday 1400 - 1700 3579 9552 8503-8517 8503 5574 5006 5667 4533 4596-4615 5505 5612 4660 5677 0678-0841-6515 1646 4675 4646 4692 5625 3642 3673 -

18-12-2021 Saturday 1400 - 1700 9507 9545 8515-8522 8522 5577 5003 5655 4539 4601-4608 5503 5607 4663 5683 0622-0695-1625-3611-6501 6557 0808 0880 4694-9608 5634 3647 3682 -

19-12-2021 Sunday

20-12-2021 Monday 1400 - 1700 - 9553 3446-8529-8546 8553 5573 5007 - 4540 4622-4624-4637 5650 5615 4664 5673 0625-0842-3612-6500 1647-6565 6565 4643 4686 5628 3643 - -

21-12-2021 Tuesday 1400 - 1700 9508 9546 3471-8506-8534 8506 5580 5004 - 4528 4640 5653 5616 4656 5671 0627-0698-0845-3614 6570 6570 4653 4695 5635 3648 - -

22-12-2021 Wednesday 1400 - 1700 - 9554 8525 8567 5566 5008 - 4507 4605-4626-4631 5654 5605 4665 5684 0682-0835-3605-6574 1648-6574 - 4645 5639-9607 5633 3644 - -

23-12-2021 Thursday 1400 - 1700 - - 3465-8519-8523 8555 5572 - - 4527 4546-4611-4630 5652 5614 4655 5688 0831 0831 4672 0878 4696 5629 - - -

24-12-2021 Friday 1400 - 1700 - - 8513 8513 - - - 4541 2629-4616 5643 5609 0541 5682 0681-0852-6502 1649-6569 6569 4647 4681 5626 - - -

25-12-2021 Saturday

26-12-2021 Sunday

27-12-2021 Monday 1400 - 1700 - - 3414-8527 8504 - - - - 2627-4614-4629 - 5603 - 5675 0837 0837 4671 4648 4690-9604 - - - -

28-12-2021 Tuesday 1400 - 1700 - - 3442-8539 8554 - - - - 2630-4619 - 5610 - 5681 0677-0843-1627-6506 1693-6572 - 4642 4698 - - - -

29-12-2021 Wednesday 1400 - 1700 - - 8501-8518-8537 8501 - - - - 4617-4633 - 5608 - - 0671-0834-1626-6507 1692-6561 - 4685 4685 - - - -

30-12-2021 Thursday 1400 - 1700 - - 8524-8549 8524 - - - - 2631-4576-4593 - 5620 - - 0629-0673-0697-6516-6573 1691-6573 - - 4683 - - - -

31-12-2021 Friday 1400 - 1700 - - 3439-8500-8550 8568 - - - - 4607-4621-4625 - - - 0623-0683-0850-3610 6560 - - 4689 - - - -

01-01-2022 Saturday

02-01-2022 Sunday

03-01-2022 Monday 1400 - 1700 3575 9556 8536 8533 5569 5013 5665 4526 4639 5501 5619 4668 5679 0680-0832-6552 6566 6566 4644 9605 0968 3650 3676 2514

04-01-2022 Tuesday 1400 - 1700 9501 9501 8505-8516-8530 8516 5564 5014 5661 4534 4623-4636 5648 5613 4661 5680 0827-1628-3608 0827 0806 - 9601 5636 - - 2502

05-01-2022 Wednesday 1400 - 1700 3576 9541 8507-8511 8511 5576 5017 - 4525 4592-4606 5644 5621 4659 5691 0833-0853-3602-6553 6558-6567 0802 4652 4691-9609 5638 3652 3677 2507

06-01-2022 Thursday 1400 - 1700 9503 9503 8538-8540 8531 5570 5015 5657 4508 2628-4612-4638 5651 5601 4667 5676 1629-3604-6503 6559 0810 4687 4687 5637 - - 2516

07-01-2022 Friday 1400 - 1700 3577 9542 8521-8528-8544 - 5584 5018 5664 4536 2624-4618-4635 5641 5623 0537 5686 0846-6509 6568 0811 4654 4684 6603 3653 3678 2501

08-01-2022 Saturday 1400 - 1700 9504 9551 8509-8535 8509 5588 5001 5659 4531 2625-4603 5647 5602 4657 5690 0826-0844-3613 0826 0801 - 9602 0965 7503 - 2510

09-01-2022 Sunday

10-01-2022 Monday 1400 - 1700 3578/9502 9502 0775-8541-8551 - 5563 5011 5668 4535 2621-4594 5645 5606 4658 5692 0829-3609 0829-6563 4673 0877 4688 5631 3654 3671 0794

11-01-2022 Tuesday 1400 - 1700 - 9543 8510-8512 8510 5575 5005 5658 4529 2626-4591 5504 5604 4669 5674 0838 0838 0803 0876 9603 0967 3645 3680 2511

12-01-2022 Wednesday 1400 - 1700 9505 9505 8508-8520 8508 5599 5012 5660 4532 4609-4613 5500 5617 0538 5672 0696-0847-3603 1645-6571 4674 4651 4693 5632 3641 3672 2505

13-01-2022 Thursday 1400 - 1700 9509 - 3473-8552-8570 8570 5582 5009 5669 4530 4628-4632 5649 5622 4666 5685 0840-3606-6511 0840 0805 4641 9606 6604 - 3674 2500

14-01-2022 Friday 1400 - 1700 - 9555 3472-8545-8548 8526 5585 5010 5666 4542 2632-4604 5502 5624 0545 5678 0672-0828-0855-1624 1690-0828 4676 - 4697 5630 3649 3684 2512

15-01-2022 Saturday 1400 - 1700 9510 - 8532 8532 5568 5016 5662 4538 4602-4610-4627 5642 5618 4670 5687 0626-0851-3601-6508 6562 0804 0874 5640 5627 - 3675 2504
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